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2015 Summer Track Series
Santa Rosa High School

Mile Run - Females

Meet #2: Tuesday, June 23
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Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1398|Carly Forte F 25 1 05:33.5
2 78(McKenna Sell F 14 1 05:49.8
3 452|Vivien Mattice F 1 06:03.5
4 125|Andrea Guzman F 34 1 6:23.214
5 1508|Siena Wigert F 15 1 06:23.8
6 1093|Kerry Hanlon F 43 1 06:37.4
7 440(Caryl Chlan F 60 1 7:07.215
8 1408|Jessica James F 11 1 7:08.177
9 71(Lael Joseph F 11 1 7:22.417
10 245|Carrie Joseph F 1 7:22.600
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Rebekah Skandera F 9 1
Karen Kissick F 58 1
Renee Vargas F 49 1
Helena Carter F 30 2
Kylin DeVries F 1
Kelly DeVries F 1
Lori Fillman F 49 1
Lexi Jones F 9 1
Sarah Skandera F 11 1
Lilja Chung F 11 1

7:23.196
7:24.360
7:27.629
07:36.9
8:11.515
8:11.899
8:12.774
8:31.150
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NT



Mile Run - Males

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 49|Reesey Byers M 23 3 04:30.7
2 358|Nicholas Rauch M 18 3 04:35.9
3 334|Nick Spector M 23 3 04:37.5
4 1163|Luca Mazzanti M 16 3 04:46.1
5 1246|Chris Tose M 20 3 04:52.7
6 386|Daniel Pride M 16 3 04:54.9
7 725|Gerald McCormick M 32 3 04:56.1
8 1490(Joey Johnson M 17 3 05:00.8
9 871|Eli Rosen-Duran M 17 3 05:01.0
10 1507|Griffin Wigert M 19 3 05:19.0
11 386|Daniel Pride M 16 2 05:24.9
12 17|Nathan Koch M 34 3 05:28.0
13 240(Justin Thurman M 2 0:05:29
14 1433|Jerry Schweiger M 15 2 05:31.0
15 698|Abraham Skandera M 15 2 05:32.0
16 1512|Tucker Frandsen M 16 2 05:46.3
17 80(Dave Sell M 51 2 05:50.9
18 642(Yave Guzman M 28 2 05:53.0
19 1437|Andrew Taylor M 45 2 05:53.5
20 510|Bryan Porter M 53 2 0:05:56
21 1150({Tom Allen M 31 2 06:02.9
22 1055|Tracy Pool M 50 2 06:06.8




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

1157
100
1179
1487
515
523
1388
1102
1515
538
810
1499
259
1421
1251
1392
729
1391
994
1446
1435

Jude DeVries M 2
Brad Zanetti M 60 2
Noble Schlueter M 16 2
Trevor Hayes M 48 2
Steve Cryer M 63 2
William Rogers M 53 1
Bert Braden M 54 1
Jake Gordon M 11 1
Malak Smith M 12 1
Darin Carter M 35 1
Daniel Skandera M 7 1
Jude Radeski M 53 1
Carl Triola M 46 1
Gavin Newton M 8 1
Brett DeVries M 1
Rowan Craven-Pittman M 11 1
Bob Frazer M 72 1
Quinn Craven-Pittman M 9 1
George Martin M 5 1
Eusebio Gallardo M 14 1
Emil Shieh M 48 1

6:07.983
6:17.031
06:17.4
06:19.3
06:21.5
06:24.7
6:52.676
6:58.272
07:01.1
7:20.033
7:20.033
7:31.889
7:34.994
7:41.418
7:44.005
7:48.351
8:04.640
8:47.342
09:08.9
09:41.5
NT



100 Meters - Females

Gender
Place Name Gender Age
1 64|Katie Lee F 8 13.2
2 1160|Susie Gutierrez F 13 5 13.9
3 1498|Grace Radeski F 14 7 14.471
4 1408|Jessica James F 11 4 14.8
5 1456|Jessica Ortiz F 13 5 14.8
6 1409|Meg Jones F 12 4 15.1
7 1327|Meredith Rennie F 42 6 15.2
8 1093|Kerry Hanlon F 43 6 15.8
9 440(Caryl Chlan F 60 6 16.1
10 1263|Jamie Tillis F 13 5 16.3
11 1457|Jennifer Ortiz F 11 4 16.6
12 1183|Lilja Chung F 11 4 16.9
13 1522|Alejandra Chavez F 10 3 17.529
14 1497|Alexandra Radeski F 12 5 17.6
15 1158 |[Kylin DeVries F 1 19.5
18 1491|Ellie Jones F 8 2 21.346
19 1428|Lianne Rogers F 54 6 23.2




100 Meters - Males

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 432|Brayden Glasscock M 14 7 12.163
2 1258|Brian Pham M 16 7 12.182
3 1259|Kevin O'Connor M 46 8 13.7
4 1516(|Nelson Le M 24 8 13.7
5 1179|Noble Schlueter M 16 7 13.749
6 1411|Aidan Knebel M 11 3 13.789
7 1479|Miguel Sanchez M 13 7 13.836
8 1507|Griffin Wigert M 19 8 14.4
9 1437|Andrew Taylor M 45 8 14.7
10 576(Brian Morrey M 40 6 14.8
11 1070(John Carlos Kinsella M 13 5 15.0
12 637|Nehemiah Skandera M 12 7 15.278
13 1475|Erick Gutierrez M 9 5 15.3
14 1475 |Erick Gutierrez M 9 1 15.6
15 1520|Carlos Torres M 12 4 15.7
16 1434|Kai Seifert M 10 3 15.866
17 1402|James Gesell M 10 2 16.067
18 1399|Geddy Frey M 11 4 16.2
19 1527|Jacob Jannicelli M 11 3 16.327
20 1155|Caden DeVries M 2 16.375
21 1464|Ethan Kim M 11 3 16.481
22 1466|Jonny Botello M 11 4 16.5
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Max Townsend M 10 3
Edgar Ortiz M 11 3
Dason DeVries M 3
Ismael Tillis M 10 2
August Gesell M 8 1
Mark Carroll M 60 8
Deion Mattice M 9 2
Bert Braden M 54 8
Rowan Craven-Pittman M 11 4
Quinn Craven-Pittman M 9 1
Gavin Newton M 8 2
Eusebio Gallardo M 14 2
Drew Giacomini M 10 2

16.510
16.673
16.769
16.798
16.8
16.9
16.962
17.1
17.2
17.6
19.144
20.048
20.240



800 Meters - Females

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1509|Lea Wallace F 26 3 2:04.591
2 78(McKenna Sell F 14 2 2:43.290
3 778|Allegra Robertshaw F 16 2 2:45.502
4 1178|Emily Richter F 16 2 2:45.954
5 399|Rylee Bowen F 16 2 2:48.550
6 125|Andrea Guzman F 34 2 2:50.809
7 1266|Haley Joerger F 14 1 2:57.827
8 1227|Jasmine Becker F 15 2 2:57.944
9 1093|Kerry Hanlon F 43 1 2:58.192
10 1036|Caitlan Shaw F 16 2 2:58.627
11 973|Sallie Hollingshead F 15 1 3:02.596
12 1510|Grace Petraglia F 15 1 3:03.865
13 440(Caryl Chlan F 60 1 3:07.548
14 1522|Alejandra Chavez F 10 1 3:11.567
15 357|Catherine Rauch F 14 1 3:28.827
16 345|Karen Kissick F 58 1 3:30.087
17 1492 |Lexi Jones F 9 1 3:44.559




800 Meters - Males

Gender | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 49(Reesey Byers M 23 3 1:59.264
2 358(Nicholas Rauch M 18 3 2:00.043
3 207|Vojta Ripa M 25 3 2:01.149
4 334|Nick Spector M 23 3 2:03.611
5 1163|Luca Mazzanti M 16 3 2:04.293
6 1526|Gabe Ghirann M 18 3 2:05.188
7 1246|Chris Tose M 20 3 2:10.995
8 240|Justin Thurman M 3 2:14.553
9 432|Brayden Glasscock M 14 2 2:32.896
10 164|Josh Peck M 18 2 2:33.684
11 871|Eli Rosen-Duran M 17 2 2:34.107
12 1490|Joey Johnson M 17 2 2:34.126
13 642 |Yave Guzman M 28 2 2:35.386
14 510|Bryan Porter M 53 2 2:36.973
15 1479|Miguel Sanchez M 13 2 2:40.117
16 937|Justin Richter M 13 2 2:41.559
17 1478|Austin Luong M 12 2 2:42.107
18 80|Dave Sell M 51 2 2:42.434
19 1502|Gabe Tucker M 12 1 2:42.557
20 576(Brian Morrey M 40 2 2:45.300
21 1283|Don Lindsay M 62 2 2:46.242
22 1179|Noble Schlueter M 16 2 2:46.944
23 1437|Andrew Taylor M 45 2 2:48.906
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Bill Cusworth M 47 2
Andrew Engel M 13 2
Edgar Ortiz M 11 1
Rene Guzman M 38 2
Ismael Tillis M 10 1
Jake Gordon M 11 1
John Carlos Kinsella M 13 1
Kai Seifert M 10 1
James Gesell M 10 1
Jonny Botello M 11 1
Erick Gutierrez M 9 1
August Gesell M 8 1
George Martin M 5 1

2:49.838
2:56.204
3:01.202
3:03.435
3:04.452
3:05.182
3:09.577
3:10.500
3:10.836
3:26.558
3:26.991
3:41.222
4:19.694



200 Meters - Females

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 262 |Assata Polk F 15 5 27.096
2 1160|Susie Gutierrez F 13 7 30.269
3 1528|Katie Johansen F 16 7 32.009
4 78(McKenna Sell F 14 7 32.365
5 1408|Jessica James F 11 4 32.459
6 1456|Jessica Ortiz F 13 7 32.673
7 1519|Sedona Howell F 13 5 32.961
8 1093|Kerry Hanlon F 43 6 33.476
9 1327|Meredith Rennie F 42 6 33.495
10 1495|Emani Perkins F 9 2 33.738
11 440|Caryl Chlan F 60 6 34.053
12 1263|Jamie Tillis F 13 7 35413
13 1457|Jennifer Ortiz F 11 2 36.107
14 1522|Alejandra Chavez F 10 2 36.338
15 1183|Lilja Chung F 11 4 36.508
16 1158|Kylin DeVries F 2 41.690




200 Meters - Males

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1258|Brian Pham M 16 5 24.567
2 432|Brayden Glasscock M 14 5 24913
3 1516|Nelson Le M 24 6 29.418
4 1411|Aidan Knebel M 11 4 29.546
5 1179|Noble Schlueter M 16 5 29.721
6 1437|Andrew Taylor M 45 6 30.601
7 637|Nehemiah Skandera M 12 5 30.702
8 576(Brian Morrey M 40 6 32.207
9 1490(Joey Johnson M 17 7 32.384
10 1527|Jacob Jannicelli M 11 5 32.789
11 1070(John Carlos Kinsella M 13 5 32.981
12 1520|Carlos Torres M 12 5 32.982
13 1155|Caden DeVries M 2 33.546
14 1475|Erick Gutierrez M 9 2 34.623
15 1402|James Gesell M 10 3 34.636
16 1388|Bert Braden M 54 6 34.707
17 1466|Jonny Botello M 11 5 35.443
18 1262|Ismael Tillis M 10 5 35.549
19 1102|Jake Gordon M 11 4 35.825
20 1434|Kai Seifert M 10 5 35.972
21 1156|Dason DeVries M 4 37.979
22 1399|Geddy Frey M 11 4 38.008




23 1421|Gavin Newton M 8 2 42.517
24 1446|Eusebio Gallardo M 14 2 42.844

400 Meters - Females

Gender

Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 1093|Kerry Hanlon F 43 3 1:15.521
2 125|Andrea Guzman F 34 3 01:17.4
3 440|Caryl Chlan F 60 3 01:17.8
4 1456|Jessica Ortiz F 13 2 1:22.737
5 190(Sarah Kam F 9 1 1:27.023
6 1457|Jennifer Ortiz F 11 2 01:27.9
7 1522|Alejandra Chavez F 10 2 01:28.1
8 1495|Emani Perkins F 9 1 1:30.898
9 936|Ruth Skandera F 6 1 1:33.764
10 1492 |Lexi Jones F 9 1 1:37.812




400 Meters - Males

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 624 |Eric Kroh M 22 3 1:02.806
2 1179|Noble Schlueter M 16 3 1:06.383
3 1487|Trevor Hayes M 48 3 1:07.180
4 1502|Gabe Tucker M 12 2 1:14.568
5 576(Brian Morrey M 40 3 1:14.787
6 1388|Bert Braden M 54 3 1:18.677
7 998|Christian Rauch M 12 2 1:20.707
8 1434|Kai Seifert M 10 2 1:22.706
9 1521|Edgar Ortiz M 11 2 1:23.503
10 1464 |Ethan Kim M 11 1 1:24.177
11 900|Max Townsend M 10 1 1:24.254
12 1399|Geddy Frey M 11 2 1:25.268
13 1527|Jacob Jannicelli M 11 1 1:25.562
14 1262|Ismael Tillis M 10 2 1:26.252
15 1102|Jake Gordon M 11 2 1:26.939
16 1070(John Carlos Kinsella M 13 2 01:32.7
17 1475|Erick Gutierrez M 9 2 01:33.6
18 1520|Carlos Torres M 12 2 01:36.9
19 1204 |Shilo Scott M 6 1 1:39.764
20 1466|Jonny Botello M 11 2 01:40.9




2 Mile - Females

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 1398|Carly Forte F 25 1 12:09.7
2 1503 |Renee Vargas F 49 1 14:40.9

2 Mile - Males

Gender

Place | Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 870|Douglas Murdoch M 50 1 10:25.3
2 1298|David Ramirez M 16 1 10:38.1
3 1490(Joey Johnson M 17 1 11:41.5
4 829|Bill Cusworth M 47 1 11:46.7
5 1426|0wen Pugh M 13 1 11:50.1
6 1433|Jerry Schweiger M 15 1 11:55.6
7 157|Andy Howard M 54 1 11:55.9
8 1120|Richard Quinn M 62 1 12:31.7
9 710(J.R. Mintz M 48 1 12:55.9
10 80|Dave Sell M 51 1 13:13.1
11 100|Brad Zanetti M 60 1 13:26.9
12 1283|Don Lindsay M 62 1 13:27.7
13 515|Steve Cryer M 63 1 13:43.4
14 698|Abraham Skandera M 15 1 14:40.2
15 93|Dale Peterson M 57 1 14:44.2




1600-Meter Relay

Place Name Time
1|Enforcers 3:36.620
2|Gluten-free pretzels 3:45.524
3|Team Sophmore 4:02.410
4|Team Don't know each other 4:33.557
5(The Pouch 4:53.911
6|Destiny Destroyers 5:06.610
7|Fast? 5:35.821

8
9

10




Long Jump - Females

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Best Mark
1492 |LexiJones F 9 10'4"
1510 ([Grace Petraglia F 15 111"
1266 |Haley Joerger F 14 11'11"
1519 ([Sedona Howell F 13 11'6"
1160 (Susie Gutierrez F 13 12'10"
1498 |Grace Radeski F 14 12'3"
1327 |Meredith Rennie F 42 12'9"
973 |Sallie Hollingshead F 15 13'4"
1528 |[Katie Johansen F 16 13'8.5"
1373 |Rhiannon Pugh F 5 4'7"
1491 |[Ellie Jones F 8 5'9"
1216 |[Charley Gordon F 7 6'10"
1223 |Peyton Raymond F 7 6'2"
1044 |Harlow Barton F 6 7'0"
1263 |Jamie Tillis F 13 72"
1158 |Kylin DeVries F 7'9"
357 |Catherine Rauch F 14 8'10"
1508 |[Siena Wigert F 15 9'3"
1409 ([MegJones F 12 9'7"
1497 |Alexandra Radeski F 12 9'8"
71 Lael Joseph F 11 NM




Long Jump - Males

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Best Mark

1434 |Kai Seifert M 10 10'1"
1155 |[Caden DeVries M 10'5"
900 |Max Townsend M 10 10'7"
1464 |Ethan Kim M 11 11'4"
1437 |Andrew Taylor M 45 11'7"
1507 |Griffin Wigert M 19 13'4"
624  |Eric Kroh M 22 15'5"
1081 (Jacob Lane M 19 17'11"
1258 |Brian Pham M 16 17'3"
164 |Josh Peck M 18 17'4"
1514 |Drew Giacomini M 10 6'11"
1224 [Noah Raymond M 5 6'6"
1204 |Shilo Scott M 6 8'10"
1448 |Jake Joerger M 9 8'5"
1157 |(Jude DeVries M 92"
1156 |Dason DeVries M 9'5"

Triple Jump

Gender

Place | Number Name Gender Age Best Mark

1081 |Jacob Lane M 19 36'3"
1528 |[Katie Johansen F 16 30'1"




Shot Put

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Weight Best Mark

1 1420 |Rebecca Molinari F 27 4K 10.33 (1)

2 1213 [Hallie Aanenson F 16 4K 8.28(2)

3 1525 |Arielle Markowitz F 17 4K 8.13 (4)

4 1517 |Jessica Villegas F 15 4K 7.55(3)

5 1496 |Drew Pollock F 13 4K 5.37 (1)
1397 |Jack Foley M 13 8lb 5.51(1)
1518 |Scott McCamish M 15 12Lb 9.53(1)
1173 |Gary Schmidt M 62 5k 12.03(1)
1129 |Jason Van Tighem M 17 16lb 13.50 (1)
1203 |Tim Scott M 51 6K 9.93(1)
1524 |Joseph Strickland M 30 12lb 9.30




Discus Throw

Gender
Place | Number Name Gender Age Weight Best Mark
1 1305 |Kathleen Durand F 19 1K 42.68 (1)
2 1420 |Rebecca Molinari F 27 1K 36.16 (2)
3 1525 |Arielle Markowitz F 17 1K 31.04 (3)
4 1172 |Morgan Lynch F 18 1K 28.14 (4)
5 1517 |lessica Villegas F 15 1K 26.2 (5)
6 1213 [Hallie Aanenson F 16 1K 23.21 (6)
7 1496 |Drew Pollock F 13 1K 17.12 (1)
8 1519 ([Sedona Howell F 13 1K 16.90 (2)
1397 |Jack Foley M 13 1.6K 17.17 (1)
1191 [Hal Wright M 69 1K 29.78 (1)
1173 |Gary Schmidt M 62 1K 40.83 (1)
1444 |Filiberto Zuniga M 16 1.6K 35.88 (1)
1518 |Scott McCamish M 15 1.6K 33.85(2)
1116 |Bryan Bradley M 36 1.6K 36.31
1524 |Joseph Strickland M 30 1.6K 31.51
1129 |Jason Van Tighem M 17 2K 39.68 (1)
1054 |Jackson Pool M 18 2K 34.16 (2)
1429 |Ryan Rutherford M 41 2K 33.17(3)
1202 |Cameron Bolles M 51 1.5K 55.43 (1)
1203 |[Tim Scott M 51 1.5K 32.66 (2)




